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The State/UT-wise number of entities which have been recognised as startups by DPIIT categorized as
closed (i.e., dissolved/struck-off) as per the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) data as of
11" November 2025 are as under:

State/UT Number of entities recognised as startups
categorized as closed (i.e., dissolved/struck-off)

Andaman and Nicobar Islands 3

Andhra Pradesh 121

Arunachal Pradesh 1

Assam 59

Bihar 96

Chandigarh 27

Chhattisgarh 64

Delhi 737

Goa 29

Gujarat 348

Haryana 306

Himachal Pradesh 14

Jammu and Kashmir 41

Jharkhand 64

Karnataka 845

Kerala 241




Madhya Pradesh 180
Maharashtra 1,200
Manipur 10
Meghalaya 4
Mizoram 3
Nagaland 4
Odisha 117
Puducherry 7
Punjab 50
Rajasthan 211
Sikkim 1
Tamil Nadu 338
Telangana 368
Tripura 9
Uttar Pradesh 598
Uttarakhand 58
West Bengal 231
Total 6,385
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The amount committed and disbursed/drawdown by AlFs in calendar years 2023, 2024, and 2025
under FFS as on 31 October 2025 is provided below:



(in Rs. crore)

State/UT

Assam

Delhi

Gujarat

Haryana

Karnatak
a

Maharas
htra

Rajastha
n

Tamil
Nadu

Telangan
a

Total

2023

Amount
Commit
ted to
AlFs

250.00

50.00

495.00

1,438.7

50.00

2,283.7

ECeroilll

Amount
Disbursed/Draw
down by AlFs

2.42

55.85

28.75

21.33

201.49

730.52

56.45

56.24

1,153.05

2024

Amount

Commit
ted to
AlFs

78.00

20.00

551.00

515.00

20.00

135.00

1,319.0

Amount
Disbursed/Draw
down by AlFs

1.63

67.76

13.31

1.36

227.67

691.07

53.32

18.82

1,074.93

2025 (as on 31 October

2025)

Amount
Commit
ted to
AlFs

20.00

45.00

245.00

370.00

70.00

100.00

850.00

Amount
Disbursed/Draw
down by AlFs

34.12

21.67

17.41

286.07

497.37

19.61

3.32

879.57

The amount approved and disbursed to incubators in calendar years 2023, 2024, and 2025 under
SISFS as on 31% October 2025 is provided below:

(in Rs. crore)



State/UT

Andhra Pradesh

Assam

Bihar

Chhattisgarh

Delhi

Goa

Gujarat

Haryana

Himachal
Pradesh

Jammu &
Kashmir

Jharkhand

Karnataka

Kerala

Madhya
Pradesh

Maharashtra

2023

Amount
approved
to
incubators

19.95

5.25

8.4

2.1

30.45

5.25

7.35

5.25

5.25

4.2

30.45

8.4

16.8

Amount
disbursed
to
incubators

9.22

3.02

1.14

10.4

1.82

3.98

4.17

1.26

2.1

1.68

24.19

0.3

5.51

15.81

2024

Amount
approved to
incubators

5.25

5.25

4.2

3.15

5.25

6.3

16.8

5.25

5.25

Amount
disbursed to
incubators

3.68

2.1

1.22

6.54

2.25

5.82

2.16

3.6

8.4

1.5

5.23

13.25

2025 (as on 31° October

2025)

Amount
approved
to
incubators

2.1

2.63

15.23

Amount
disbursed to
incubators

2.8

2.1

2.35

0.6

4.38

2.66

9.44

413

7.4

3.54

0.63

18.37



Mizoram 4.2 0.42 0 1.57 0 0
Nagaland 7.35 2.94 0 0.63 0 0
Odisha 16.28 5.41 0 7.24 0 0.07
Puducherry 0 0.91 0 2.51 0 1.58
Punjab 25.2 9.98 0 5.78 5.25 4.57
Rajasthan 12.6 10 5.25 5.58 1.58 5.66
Sikkim 0 0.91 0 0 0 0
Tamil Nadu 42 23.99 5.25 6.67 4.98 7.6
Telangana 15.75 12.49 13.65 7.14 0 8.17
Uttar Pradesh 10.5 8.86 18.9 10.75 5.25 5.25
Uttarakhand 0 1.58 0 1.58 3.15 0.92
West Bengal 0 1.58 0 0 2.1 2.34
Total 282.9 163.6 99.7 105.2 42.3 94.6
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The amount of loans guaranteed to startup borrowers in calendar years 2023, 2024, and 2025 under
CGSS as on 31% October 2025 is provided below:

(in Rs. crore)

State/UT Amount of loans guaranteed

2023 2024 2025 (as on 31t October
2025)

Andhra Pradesh 5.30 9.70 2.00




Assam

Bihar

Chandigarh

Delhi

Gujarat

Haryana

Jammu & Kashmir

Karnataka

Kerala

Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra

Odisha

Rajasthan

Tamil Nadu

Telangana

Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

West Bengal

Total

0.00

0.00

0.00

25.65

6.50

25.25

10.00

30.16

4.50

8.80

59.75

0.00

11.80

8.65

0.30

18.12

0.00

220.78

2.52

0.28

0.15

25.96

3.00

58.17

4.35

37.18

24.50

1.00

64.99

0.00

20.50

62.00

5.17

20.86

10.00

30.75

381.08

11.45

0.00

0.00

2.50

30.27

14.87

5.00

24.88

3.00

1.00

34.83

4.50

0.00

10.22

0.00

6.88

0.00

153.4



