अनुलग्नक-।

The State/UT-wise number of entities which have been recognised as startups by DPIIT categorized as closed (i.e., dissolved/struck-off) as per the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) data as of 11th November 2025 are as under:

State/UT	Number of entities recognised as startups categorized as closed (i.e., dissolved/struck-off)
Andaman and Nicobar Islands	3
Andhra Pradesh	121
Arunachal Pradesh	1
Assam	59
Bihar	96
Chandigarh	27
Chhattisgarh	64
Delhi	737
Goa	29
Gujarat	348
Haryana	306
Himachal Pradesh	14
Jammu and Kashmir	41
Jharkhand	64
Karnataka	845
Kerala	241

Madhya Pradesh	180
Maharashtra	1,200
Manipur	10
Meghalaya	4
Mizoram	3
Nagaland	4
Odisha	117
Puducherry	7
Punjab	50
Rajasthan	211
Sikkim	1
Tamil Nadu	338
Telangana	368
Tripura	9
Uttar Pradesh	598
Uttarakhand	58
West Bengal	231
Total	6,385

अनुलग्नक-॥

The amount committed and disbursed/drawdown by AIFs in calendar years 2023, 2024, and 2025 under FFS as on 31st October 2025 is provided below:

(in Rs. crore)

State/UT 2023			2024		2025 (as on 31 st October 2025)	
	Amount Commit ted to AIFs	Amount Disbursed/Draw down by AIFs	Amount Commit ted to AIFs	Amount Disbursed/Draw down by AIFs	Amount Commit ted to AIFs	Amount Disbursed/Draw down by AIFs
Assam	-	2.42	-	1.63	-	-
Delhi	250.00	55.85	78.00	67.76	20.00	34.12
Gujarat	50.00	28.75	-	13.31	-	21.67
Haryana	-	21.33	20.00	1.36	45.00	17.41
Karnatak a	495.00	201.49	551.00	227.67	245.00	286.07
Maharas htra	1,438.7 5	730.52	515.00	691.07	370.00	497.37
Rajastha n	-	-	20.00	-	-	-
Tamil Nadu	50.00	56.45	135.00	53.32	70.00	19.61
Telangan a	-	56.24	-	18.82	100.00	3.32
Total	2,283.7 5	1,153.05	1,319.0 0	1,074.93	850.00	879.57

अनुलग्नक-॥।

The amount approved and disbursed to incubators in calendar years 2023, 2024, and 2025 under SISFS as on 31st October 2025 is provided below:

(in Rs. crore)

State/UT	2023		2024		2025 (as on 31 st October 2025)	
	Amount approved to incubators	Amount disbursed to incubators	Amount approved to incubators	Amount disbursed to incubators	Amount approved to incubators	Amount disbursed to incubators
Andhra Pradesh	19.95	9.22	5.25	3.68	0	2.8
Assam	5.25	0	5.25	2.1	0	2.1
Bihar	8.4	3.02	0	1.22	0	2.35
Chhattisgarh	2.1	1.14	0	0	0	0.6
Delhi	30.45	10.4	4.2	6.54	2.1	4.38
Goa	0	1.82	3.15	2.25	0	2.66
Gujarat	5.25	3.98	5.25	5.82	2.63	9.44
Haryana	7.35	4.17	6.3	2.16	0	4.13
Himachal Pradesh	5.25	1.26	0	3.6	0	0
Jammu & Kashmir	5.25	2.1	0	0	0	0
Jharkhand	4.2	1.68	0	0	0	0
Karnataka	30.45	24.19	16.8	8.4	0	7.4
Kerala	0	0.3	0	1.5	0	3.54
Madhya Pradesh	8.4	5.51	5.25	5.23	0	0.63
Maharashtra	16.8	15.81	5.25	13.25	15.23	18.37

Mizoram	4.2	0.42	0	1.57	0	0
Nagaland	7.35	2.94	0	0.63	0	0
Odisha	16.28	5.41	0	7.24	0	0.07
Puducherry	0	0.91	0	2.51	0	1.58
Punjab	25.2	9.98	0	5.78	5.25	4.57
Rajasthan	12.6	10	5.25	5.58	1.58	5.66
Sikkim	0	0.91	0	0	0	0
Tamil Nadu	42	23.99	5.25	6.67	4.98	7.6
Telangana	15.75	12.49	13.65	7.14	0	8.17
Uttar Pradesh	10.5	8.86	18.9	10.75	5.25	5.25
Uttarakhand	0	1.58	0	1.58	3.15	0.92
West Bengal	0	1.58	0	0	2.1	2.34
Total	282.9	163.6	99.7	105.2	42.3	94.6

अनुलग्नक-10

The amount of loans guaranteed to startup borrowers in calendar years 2023, 2024, and 2025 under CGSS as on 31st October 2025 is provided below:

(in Rs. crore)

State/UT	Amount of loans guaranteed				
	2023	2024	2025 (as on 31 st October 2025)		
Andhra Pradesh	5.30	9.70	2.00		

Assam	0.00	2.52	11.45
Bihar	0.00	0.28	0.00
Chandigarh	0.00	0.15	0.00
Delhi	25.65	25.96	2.50
Gujarat	6.50	3.00	30.27
Haryana	25.25	58.17	14.87
Jammu & Kashmir	10.00	4.35	5.00
Karnataka	30.16	37.18	24.88
Kerala	4.50	24.50	3.00
Madhya Pradesh	8.80	1.00	1.00
Maharashtra	59.75	64.99	34.83
Odisha	0.00	0.00	4.50
Rajasthan	11.80	20.50	0.00
Tamil Nadu	8.65	62.00	10.22
Telangana	0.30	5.17	0.00
Uttar Pradesh	18.12	20.86	6.88
Uttarakhand	0.00	10.00	0.00
West Bengal	6	30.75	2
Total	220.78	381.08	153.4